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	, claimant, who subscribed to the said oath the sum 
of 	dollars for the killing of said 	mentioned 
in said oath. 

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 
official seal at 	, this 	day of 	, 19 	 
	 , County Clerk. 

On receipt of such oath and certificate by the secretary of state, 
he shall audit such claim and issue his warrant for its payment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 19, 1921. 

No. 153, A.] 	 [Published May 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 269. 
AN ACT to create subsection 4 of section 9371 of the statutes, re-

lating to comfort stations and rest rooms. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 937f of the 

statutes to read : (Section 9371) 4. The state, every county, 
city, village, and town maintaining places of public assemblage or 
camp sites may also provide and maintain a sufficient number of 
suitable and adequate public comfort stations for both sexes and 
may establish rest rooms separate or in connection with such com-
fort stations and provide the necessary money by taxes or other-
wise to build such comfort stations and rest rooms. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect . upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 24, 1921. 

No. 338, A.] 	 [Published May 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 270. 
AN ACT to create paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 

40.15 of the statutes, relating to consolidation of school districts. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 40.15 

of the statutes is created to read : (40.15) (1) (d) In all cases 
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where two or more districts are consolidated by action of any 
board or any other authority provided by statute, such consoli-
dated district shall be privileged and entitled to receive and share 
in all regular and special aids and apportionments and obligations 
provided by law for districts when consolidated by vote of the 
electors. 

SEcrroN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 24, 1921. 

No. 341, S.] 	 [Published May 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 271. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 65.06 of the statutes, 

relating to budget systems in cities of the first class. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 65.06 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (65.06) (1) No money shall be expended 
and no liabilities incurred by the city or any department unless 
otherwise specially authorized by law during the fiscal year, in 
excess of the amounts specified in the budget or for any other 
purpose, provided, however, that whenever a water works depart-
ment of the city desires to make a contract extending over a period 
of more than one year for additions to the plant in excess of the 
estimated revenue for the year, if in the opinion of Me board of 
estimate there will be money available to meet the payments on the 
contract as they may come due, then, by a majority vote of the 
board, they may authorize the comptroller to countersign such 
contract. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 24, 1921. 

No 355, S.] 	 [Published May 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 272. 
AN ACT to create section 925-6a of the statutes, relating to the 

exemption of cities of the first class from the provisions of sec-
tions 925-2 to 925-294, inclusive, of the statutes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 


